
DECEMBER MINISTRY  

Schedule          
updated 12/6/2025      
 

 
 

Date  Ministry Sat. 4:00 PM Sun. 8:30 AM Sun. 10:30 AM 

Dec. 6/7 
 
Fr. Michael 
 

Lector Ann Bush/Ann Clous  Wilbur Potvin/Bob Swiger Patricia Hillard/James Mishler 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
CUP 1 
CUP 2 
CUP 3 

Father Michael 
Bev Seelye 
Toni Tasca 
Ed Gall 
Cathy Stilwell 
Susie Wilcox 

Father Michael  
Rose Nixon 
Alan Conrad 
Deacon Kevin 
Michael Holdship 
Dianne Conrad  

Father Michael 
David Cencer 
Barb Derby 
Deacon Kevon  
Jon Bloemker 
Toni Tasca 

Film: 
Ann 

Ushers 
 

Cathy Janik 
Dan Janik  

Jeff Clark 
Need 

Gary DeFour 
Joe Pacella 

Mike Kubiak 
Need 

Larry Rospierski 
Dave McAlpine 

Mark Johnson 
Paul Derby 

 Servers Need/Need Alex Peacock/ Scarlett Marr Need/Need 

 

Date  Ministry HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION  9 A.M. 7  P.M. 

Dec. 8 
 
Fr. Michael  
 
 

Lector 5th Grade Marlene McGiness/Barb Derby 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
CUP 1 
CUP 2 
CUP 3 

Father Michael  
Ed Gall 
Judy Finazzi 
 
Marilyn Zmudzinski 

Father Michael 
April Vokes 
Barb Derby 
 
Tracie Derby 
Susie Wilcox 

Film: 
Ann 

Ushers 
 

Need 
Need 

Need 
Need 

Need 
Need 

Need 
Need 

 Servers Need/ Need Need/Need 

 

Date  Ministry Sat. 4:00 PM Sun. 8:30 AM Sun. 10:30 AM 

Dec. 13/14 
 
Fr.  Kunal  
 
 

Lector Candy Kelley/Ed Gall Steve Selewski/Need Sandie Baumann/Andy MacDonald 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
CUP 1 
CUP 2 
CUP 3 

Father Kunal 
Need 
Joleean Kennard 
Ed Gall 
Bev Seelye 
Chuck Kennard 

Father Kunal 
Bob Harris 
Bill Finnerty 
Deacon Kevin 
Jim Cruz 
Alan Conrad 

Father Kunal  
David Cencer 
Barb Derby 
Deacon Kevin  
April Vokes 
Deb Briggs 

Film: 
Ann 

Ushers 
 

Cathy Janik 
Dan Janik 

Brian Konieczka 
Need 

Don Clous 
Derek Larrance 

Corbin Larrance 
Need  

Jon Bloemker 
Bob Stankewitz  

Dave McAlpine 
Need 

 Servers Need/Need Schwerdt girls  Need/Need 

 
 

Date  Ministry Sat. 4:00 PM Sun. 8:30 AM Sun. 10:30 AM 

Dec. 20/21 
 
Fr.  Michael  
 
 

Lector Deb Briggs/Cathy Stilwell  Marlene McGiness/Need Bob Kellogg/James Mishler 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
CUP 1 
CUP 2 
CUP 3 

Father Michael  
Rick Kehl  
Cathy Stilwell 
Ed Gall  
Joleean Kennard 
Chuck Kennard 

Father Michael  
Michael Holdship 
Bill Finerty 
Deacon Kevin 
Amy Wilson 
Rose Nixon 

Father Michael  
Jen Geiger 
Chad Geiger 
Deacon Kevin 
Jon Bloemker 
April Vokes 

Film: 
Ann 

Ushers 
 

Cathy Janik 
Dan Janik  

Jeff Clark  
John Sayler  

Gary DeFour 
Bernie Fuller 

Patty Clous 
Don Clous 

Mark Johnson 
Paul Derby  

Dave McAlpine 
Need 

 Servers Need/Need Henry & Maddie Piwowarski Dane Kaan/Need 

 

Date  Ministry Sat. 4:00 PM Sun. 8:30 AM Sun. 10:30 AM 

Dec. 27/28 
 
Fr. Kunal 
 
 

Lector Deb Briggs/ Dawn Ewald Marlene McGiness/ Need Denise Ficorelli/ Ann Clous 

EME1 
EME2 
EME3 
CUP 1 
CUP 2 
CUP 3 

Father Kunal 
Candy Kelley 
Ann Bush 
Ed Gall 
Patti Kingsbury 
Toni Tasca 

Father Kunal 
Bob Harris 
Bill Finnerty 
Deacon Kevin 
Dianne Conrad 
Rose NIxon  

Father Kunal 
David Cencer 
Bob Kellogg 
Deacon Kevin 
Jon Bloemker 
Judy Finazzi  

Film: 
Ann 

Ushers 
 

Cathy Janik 
Dan Janik 

Rick Kehl 
Brian Konieczka 

Bernie Fuller 
Jim Cruz 

Gary DeFour 
Wilbur Potvin 

Jon Borton 
Paul Derby 

Bob Stankewitz 
Jeff Gischia 

 Servers Need/Need Alex Peacock/Schwerdt Girls Annabelle Borton/Lucas Gischia 



         
 

 


